FILED ON: 7/24/2013

HOUSE No. 3753

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

James M. Murphy, (BY REQUEST)

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying:

An Act designating the official seasoning of the commonwealth .

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Bob Tallent	167 Moore Road
	East Weymouth, MA 02189

HOUSE No. 3753

By Mr. Murphy of Weymouth (by request), a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Bob Tallent for legislation to designate Bell's Seasoning as the official seasoning of the Commonwealth. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen

An Act designating the official seasoning of the commonwealth .

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Chapter 2 of the General Laws is hereby amended by adding the following section:-
- 2 Section (x). "Bell's Seasoning," created by William G. Bell, a Boston inventor in 1867
- 3 and manufactured in East Weymouth Massachusetts, shall be the official seasoning of the
- 4 Commonwealth of Massachusetts